(A)  Means information derived from technology, including, but not 

limited to, global positioning system level latitude and longitude 

coordinates or other mechanisms, that directly identifies the specific 

location of a natural person with precision and accuracy within a radius of 

one thousand seven hundred fifty feet (1,750'); and 

(B)  Does not include the content of communications or data 

generated by or connected to advanced utility metering infrastructure 

systems or equipment for use by a utility; 

(18)  "Process" or "processing" means an operation or set of operations

[...]

Scope. 

This part applies to persons that conduct business in this state or produce 

products or services that are targeted to residents of this state and that: 

(1)  During a calendar year, control or process personal information of at 

least seventy-five thousand (75,000) consumers; or 

(2)  Derive over fifty percent (50%) of gross revenue from the sale or 

transfer of personal information. 

47-18-3103.  Personal information rights; consumers. 

(a) 

(1)  A consumer may invoke the consumer rights authorized pursuant to

[...]

period in subsection (b) or breaches an express written statement provided to the 

attorney general under subsection (b), then the attorney general may initiate an action in 

the name of the state and may seek an injunction to restrain violations of this part and 

civil penalties of up to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for each violation under this 

part. 

(d)  The attorney general may recover reasonable expenses incurred in 

investigating and preparing the case, including attorney fees, in an action initiated under 

this part. 

(e)  A consumer whose nonencrypted and nonredacted personal information or

[...]

maintain reasonable security procedures and practices appropriate to the nature of the 

information to protect the personal information may bring a civil action for: 

(1)  Damages in an amount not less than one hundred dollars ($100) and 

not greater than three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per consumer per 

incident or actual damages, whichever is greater; 

(2)  Injunctive or declaratory relief, as the court deems proper; and 

(3)  Reasonable attorney fees plus costs associated with a civil action to 

the consumer if the consumer prevails in the suit.